

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Blake Adams, Chief Resilience Officer

City of Ukiah

300 Seminary Avenue Ukiah, CA 95482

Email: badams@cityofukiah.com

DRAFT CLIMATE ACTION PLAN PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

Monday March 3, 2025; Ukiah, CA.— The City of Ukiah is pleased to announce an opportunity for members of the community to provide public comment to aid the City in its development of a Climate Action Plan (CAP).

The City of Ukiah has completed the development of a draft Climate Action Plan and will be soliciting community feedback during a 30-day public comment period starting Monday, March 3, 2025 and ending April 2, 2025.

The City's CAP is a long-term planning document that outlines measures and actions that support the City's transition to carbon neutrality by 2045. The Draft CAP identifies strategies that help the community reduce fossil fuel use, promote renewable sources of energy, enhance natural resource and land conservation efforts, and improve the overall efficiency of the City's transportation and energy systems.

To access this public comment opportunity, please visit us at the City's website at https://cityofukiah.com/climate-action-plan/ and visit https://cityofukiah.com/climate-resilience/ to learn more about the City's ongoing efforts to address the climate emergency.

For more information, please contact: Blake Adams, Chief Resilience Officer, City of Ukiah @ badams@cityofukiah.com .

Shannon Riley, Deputy City Manager

#

Phone: (707)463-6200 · Fax: (707)463-6204 · www.cityofukiah.com